## RESOLUTION NO. 1977-75

## RESTRUCTURING ROUTE #24F SOLON FLYER

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That effective Thursday, March 3, 1977,

Route #24F Solon Flyer shall be restructured as follows:

Westbound: From the Solon layover point to the regular route at Aurora-Solon Blvd. via Park Way Blvd., Solon Blvd., Inwood Rd., S.O.M. Center Rd., then Aurora Rd. to Solon Blvd. and the regular route.

Eastbound: From the regular route at Aurora Rd.-Solon Blvd. to the Solon layover point via Solon Blvd., Inwood Rd., S.O.M. Center Rd., Aurora Rd., then Solon Blvd. to the layover point.

Adonted.

March 8, 1977

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer